REPRESENTATIVE GONZALES

Honoring Dr. David P. Keseg on receiving the 2012 Michael Keys Copass Award.

- WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Dr. David P. Keseg on being presented with the 2012 Michael Keys Copass Award by the U.S. Metropolitan Municipalities EMS Medical Directors Consortium; and
- WHEREAS, This prestigious distinction is an honor of which David Keseg can be justly proud. The medical director for the Columbus Division of Fire for two and half decades and a fellow of the American College of Emergency Physicians, he has expended countless hours and seemingly inexhaustible energy in the interest of others, and it is through the support of individuals such as he that our state has remained responsive to the needs of its residents; and
- WHEREAS, Demonstrating a sincere concern for the future of the area, he has given back to the community far more than he has gleaned, and his selfless endeavors stand as the hallmark of responsible citizenship. David Keseg is a highly respected member of the medical profession, and he is well-deserving of the recognition that has been accorded to him for his many contributions to the field of emergency medicine over the past thirty-three years; and
- WHEREAS, David Keseg has amply demonstrated the depth of his commitment to preserving the health and well-being of all people, and through his tireless efforts, he has achieved widespread esteem and admiration. It is through the dedicated efforts of individuals such as he, who are willing to invest in their communities, that our state has grown and prospered; therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Dr. David P. Keseg on his recent accolade and salute him as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Dr. David P. Keseg.